Sixteenth section 13,012   17,093   -   -   4,081

Pension expense 2,942,151   -   -   -   (2,942,151)

Interest on long-term liabilities 113,345   -   -   -   (113,345)

Total Governmental Activities $ 28,899,167   $ 569,197   $ 6,976,732   $ -   $ (21,353,238)

General Revenues:

Taxes:

General purpose levies 7,243,166

Debt purpose levies 164,405

Unrestricted grants and contributions:

State 12,503,134

Federal 297,689

Unrestricted investment earnings 296,667

Sixteenth section 321,558

Other 220,336

 Total General Revenues 21,046,955

Change in Net Position (306,283)

Net Position - Beginning, as originally reported (929,083)

Prior period adjustment 590,043

Net Position - Beginning, as restated (339,040)

Net Position - Ending $ (645,323)

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Program Revenues

MCCOMB SEPARATE SCHOOL DISTRICT

18

Balance Sheet Exhibit C

June 30, 2016

Child Sixteenth Other Total

General Nutrition Section Principal Governmental Governmental

Fund Fund Fund Funds Funds

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 9,558,299   $ 1,415,332   $ 6,050,591   $ 851,332   $ 17,875,554

Cash with fiscal agents -   -   -   2,196,424   2,196,424

Other receivables 942,444   -   -   -   942,444

Due from other governments 240,169   -   -   793,360   1,033,529

Due from other funds 749,357   14,843   -   -   764,200

Advances -   -   1,318,543   -   1,318,543

Inventories -   30,574   -   -   30,574

Total assets 11,490,269  1,460,749   7,369,134   3,841,116   24,161,268

Liabilities and Fund Balances

Liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 369,552   $ 89,935   $ -   $ 50,990   $ 510,477

Due to other funds 336   188,143   -   529,179   717,658

Advances 1,318,543   -   -   -   1,318,543

Total Liabilities 1,688,431   278,078   -   580,169   2,546,678

Nonspendable:

Inventory -   30,574   -   -   30,574

Permanent fund principal -   -   7,369,134   -   7,369,134

Restricted:

Debt service -   -   -   3,025,701   3,025,701

Forestry improvements -   -   -   77,436   77,436

Grant activities -   1,152,097   -   83,377   1,235,474

Unemployment benefits -   -   -   74,433   74,433

Assigned:

Activity funds 170,185   -   -   -   170,185

Unassigned 9,631,653   -   -   -   9,631,653

Total Fund Balances  9,801,838   1,182,671   7,369,134   3,260,947   21,614,590

Total Liabilities and Fund Balances $ 11,490,269  $ 1,460,749   $ 7,369,134   $ 3,841,116   $ 24,161,268

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Governmental Funds

MCCOMB SEPARATE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Major Funds

19

Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position Exhibit C-1

June 30, 2016

Total fund balances for governmental funds $ 21,614,590

1. Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and

therefore are not reported in the funds:

Land $ 138,362

Construction in progress 166,509

Buildings 13,912,903

Building improvements 2,219,784

Improvements other than buildings 1,096,202